PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Flektor, Inc.	06/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MySpace, Inc.	
Street Address:	407 N. Maple Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	06103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12011770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: syopp@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MYS1476US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: H.M. Bedingfield

Total Attachments: 2 source=4CA6766#page1.tif source=4CA6766#page2.tif OP \$40.00 120

PATENT REEL: 026422 FRAME: 0026

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Flektor, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 407 N. Maple Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210, hereby assigns to MySpace, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 407 N. Maple Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210, all of the right, title and interest of Flektor, Inc., in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights in and to the patent applications listed on the attached Schedule of U.S. Patent Applications.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patents on said applications, and any and all Letters Patents that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said MySpace, Inc., an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use, service, profit and advantage of MySpace, Inc., its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said MySpace, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patents on said inventions.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and, further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Flektor, Inc. Delaware Corporation

By: J- M. Pory

Date: JUNE 9, 2011

1

SCHEDULE OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

	U.S. Application Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
1.	12/011,770	January 28, 2008	System And Method For Editing Web- Based Video
2.	12/021,272	January 28, 2008	Video Downloading And Scrubbing System And Method
3.	12/021,277	January 28, 2008	Real Time Online Video Editing System and Method
4.	12/021,287	January 28, 2008	Payment System And Method For Web-Based Video Editing System
5.	12/022,114	January 29, 2008	Image Editing System And Method
6.	12/113,919	May 1, 2008	System And Method For Flow Control In Web-Based Video Editing System